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Dr. med. Angelo Biraima

Specialist in Plastic, Reconstructive & Aesthetic Surgery and Surgery,
Member FMH

Languages
DE,EN

Work Experience

since 2020
2015-2019
2012-2015
2012-2014

2012
20M

2009

2008

2004

2003
2001

Independent practice
Partner Swissparc AG, 8002 Zurich
Head Physician Breast Centre Zurich

Senior Physician Hand Surgery and Plastic Surgery, University Hospital
Zurich

3 months Aesthetic Fellowship, London Clinic

Fellowship in reconstructive microsurgery, especially breast surgery at
Guys and St Thomas' Hospital, London

Senior Consultant Hand Surgery and Plastic Surgery, University
Hospital Zurich

Training assistant at the Clinic for Reconstruction, University Hospital
Zurich

Senior Consultant in Hand and Plastic Surgery, Cantonal Hospital
Winterthur, in between ad interim Head of Hand Surgery, Cantonal
Hospital Winterthur

Senior Consultant Surgeon, Winterthur Cantonal Hospital

Senior Physician - Deputy Head of Surgical Department, Winterthur
Cantonal Hospital

Memberships

e Swiss Medical Association, FMH

e Association of Swiss Assistant and Senior Physicians

e Membership of the Swiss Society for Plastic, Reconstructive and Aesthetic Surgery

Membership of the Swiss Society for Senology
Membership EUSOMA

Accreditation

Privatklinik Bethanien

Privatklinik Lindberg

Medizinisches Zentrum Haus zur Pyramide

1/2


https://www.swissmedical.net/de/spitaeler/bethanien
https://www.swissmedical.net/de/spitaeler/lindberg
https://www.swissmedical.net/en/medical-centres/medizinisches-zentrum-haus-zur-pyramide

Specialties
Plastic surgery

General surgery

Hand surgery

Contact

Praxis Dr. med. A. Biraima
Seefeldstrasse 66
8008 Zurich

T +41 44 383 30 03
angelo.biraima@hin.ch
www.dr-biraima.ch

Download vCard
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https://www.swissmedical.net/en/plastic-aesthetic-surgery
https://www.swissmedical.net/en/general-surgery
https://www.swissmedical.net/en/orthopedics/hand-surgery
mailto:angelo.biraima@hin.ch
https://www.dr-biraima.ch
https://www.swissmedical.net/en/doctors-directory/biraima-angelo/vcard

