



# Dr. med. Angelo Biraima

Specialist in Plastic, Reconstructive & Aesthetic Surgery and Surgery, Member FMH

#### Languages

DE,EN

## Work Experience

since 2020	Independent practice
2015-2019	Partner Swissparc AG, 8002 Zurich
2012-2015	Head Physician Breast Centre Zurich
2012-2014	Senior Physician Hand Surgery and Plastic Surgery, University Hospital Zurich
2012	3 months Aesthetic Fellowship, London Clinic
2011	Fellowship in reconstructive microsurgery, especially breast surgery at Guys and St Thomas' Hospital, London
2009	Senior Consultant Hand Surgery and Plastic Surgery, University Hospital Zurich
2008	Training assistant at the Clinic for Reconstruction, University Hospital Zurich
2004	Senior Consultant in Hand and Plastic Surgery, Cantonal Hospital Winterthur, in between ad interim Head of Hand Surgery, Cantonal Hospital Winterthur
2003	Senior Consultant Surgeon, Winterthur Cantonal Hospital
2001	Senior Physician - Deputy Head of Surgical Department, Winterthur Cantonal Hospital

#### **Memberships**

- Swiss Medical Association, FMH
- Association of Swiss Assistant and Senior Physicians
- Membership of the Swiss Society for Plastic, Reconstructive and Aesthetic Surgery
- Membership of the Swiss Society for Senology
- Membership EUSOMA

#### Accreditation

Privatklinik Bethanien

Privatklinik Lindberg

Medizinisches Zentrum Haus zur Pyramide

## **Specialties**

<u>Plastic surgery</u>

General surgery

Hand surgery

### Contact

Praxis Dr. med. A. Biraima Seefeldstrasse 66 8008 Zürich

T +41 44 383 30 03 angelo.biraima@hin.ch www.dr-biraima.ch

Download vCard